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City of Richmond

Travis.Preau@richmondgov.com
Travis
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Deputy County Administrator
County of Stafford

P.O. Box 339

Stafford, VA 22555

(540) 658-8670
fpresley@staffordcountyva.gov
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Jonét M. Prevost-White
Director of Public Works

Public Works

Town of Dumfries

17739 Main St.

Dumfries, VA 22026

(703) 221-3400
jwhite@dumfriesva.gov

Jonét

Mary T. Price
Retired County Administrator
County of Shenandoah
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mbprice1960@gmail.com
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Claire Reeger

MPA Student

Local Government Mgt Certificate Program
Va Polytechnic Institute and State Univ
(434) 305-5593

creeger@vt.edu
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Randall H. Reid
Southeast Regional Director
ICMA, Washington, DC
8211 SW 16th PI.
Gainesville, FL 32607
(202) 962-3502
rreid@icma.org
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Assistant Town Manager
Town of Ashland

P.O. Box 1600

Ashland, VA 23005
(804) 798-9219
mreynal@ashlandva.gov
Matt

Jeffrey B. Richardson
County Administrator

County of Albemarle

401 Mclntire Road
Charlottesville, VA 22902

jrichardson3@albemarle.org
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Tarron J. Richardson
City Manager

City of Charlottesville

PO Box 911

Charlottesville, VA 22902
(434) 970-3101
richardsont@charlottesville.org
Tarron

Robert G. Ritter Jr.

Town Manager

Town of Lovettsville

6 East Pennsylvania Ave.
Lovettsville, VA 20180

(540) 822-5788
townmanager@lovettsvilleva.gov
Robert

Courtney E. Rogers
Senior Vice President

Public Finance

Davenport & Company, LLC
901 E. Cary Street, 11th Floor
Richmond, VA 23219

(804) 697-2902
crogers@investdavenport.com
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County Administrator
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PO Box 100

47 Courthouse Lane

Rustburg, VA 24588

(434) 332-9525
firogers@campbellcountyva.gov
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Bob Roop

Principal

Timmons Group

1001 Boulders Pkwy., Ste 300
Richmond, VA 23225

(804) 200-6500
bob.roop@timmons.com

Bob

Steven L. Rosenberg
City Manager

City of Staunton

PO Box 58

Staunton, VA 24402

(540) 332-3812
rosenbergsl@ci.staunton.va.us
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Bret Schardein

Interim County Administrator
County of Powhatan

3834 Old Buckingham Rd
Suite F

Powhatan, VA 23139

(804) 598-5621 ext. 2005
bschardein@powhatanva.gov
Bret

Margaret Schmitt
HR Executive Manager
Berkley Group

(434) 851-5814
margaret@bglic.net
Margaret
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Kathleen T. Seay

Deputy County Administrator
County of Hanover

P.O. Box 470

Hanover, VA 23069

(804) 365-6005
ktseay@hanovercounty.gov
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Madeline Sefcik

Clerk to the Board/MPA Graduate Student
Local Government Mgt Certificate Program
County of Franklin

madeline.sefcik@gmail.com
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Bryce Simmons P.E.

MPA Graduate Student

Local Government Mgt Certificate Program
Va Polytechnic Institute and State Univ

bsimmns@vt.edu
Bryce

Katelyn Sinclair

Community Development Technician I
Permit Center

County of Henrico

4301 E. Parham Rd.

Henrico, VA 23228

(804) 501-4885

sin020@henrico.us
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Michael T. Smith
Deputy County Administrator
County of Stafford

P.O. Box 339

Stafford, VA 22555-0339
(540) 658-4894
msmith@staffordcountyva.gov
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County Administrator
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P.O. Box 426
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david.smitherman@pittgov.org
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Sarah C. Snead

Deputy County Administrator
Human Services

County of Chesterfield

P.O. Box 40

Chesterfield, VA 23832
(804) 748-1212
sneads@chesterfield.gov
Sarah

Amy Snider

Assistant to the City Manager
City of Harrisonburg

409 S. Main St.
Harrisonburg, VA 22801
(540) 432-7701

amy.snider@harrisonburgva.gov

Amy

Michael Stallings
Town Manager

Town of Windsor

PO Box 307

Windsor, VA 23487

(757) 242-4288
mstallings@windsor-va.gov
Michael

Robert A. Stalzer
City Manager

City of Fairfax

10455 Armstrong St
Fairfax, VA 22030

(703) 385-7850
rob.stalzer@fairfaxva.gov
Rob

Charlottesville, VA

February 12 - 14, 2020

Douglas P. Stanley
County Administrator

County of Warren

220 North Commerce Avenue
Suite 100

Front Royal, VA 22630

(540) 636-4600
dstanley@warrencountyva.net
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Justin Stauder
Assistant County Administrator
County of New Kent

P.O. Box 150

New Kent, VA 23124

(804) 966-9683
jmstauder@newkent-va.us
Justin

James J.L. Stegmaier
Executive Manager

The Berkley Group, LLC

8420 W. Bon View Dr.

North Chesterfield, va 23235

jay.stegmaier@gmail.com
Jay

Peter M. Stephenson
Local Government Specialist
Member Services

VA Risk Sharing Association (VRSA)

Member Services
PO Box 3239
Glen Allen, VA 23058

pstephenson@vmlins.org
Peter

Scott Stevens
County Administrator
Administration

County of James City
101-D Mounts Bay Rd.
Williamsburg, VA 23185
(757) 253-6603

scott.stevens@jamescitycountyva.gov

Scott
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Jeffrey D. Stoke

Deputy County Administrator
County of Prince George

P.O. Box 68

Prince George, VA 23875

(804) 722-8612
jstoke@princegeorgecountyva.gov
Jeff

Stephanie Straub

Director of Management Svcs. & Asst. PIO
County of Orange

P.O. Box 111

Orange, VA 22960

(540) 661-5407
sstraub@orangecountyva.gov

Stephanie

C. Robert Stripling
Project Manager

TAP Partners

P.O. Box 1078

Staunton, VA 24402

bobstripling@gmail.com
Bob

Bernadette M. Svrcek
City Manager

City of Lynchburg

900 Church St.

Lynchburg, VA 24504

(434) 455-3990
bonnie.svrcek@lynchburgva.gov
Bonnie

Gene Swearingen
Berkley Group
, VA

gene@bglic.net
Gene
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Executive Director

UVA Cooper Ctr for Public Service
P.O. Box 400206

Charlottesville, VA 22904

(434) 982-5545
larry.terry@yvirginia.edu

Larry

John P. Thomas
Managing Partner
DecideSmart

2401 Grove Ave # 2
Richmond, VA 23220

jptBn@virginia.edu
John

William Thompson

MPA Student

Local Government Mgt Certificate Program
Va Polytechnic Institute and State Univ
205 Buckingham Place

Blacksburg, VA 24061

wfthomps@vt.edu
Will

Brian S. Thrower
Town Manager

Town of Crewe

125 East Carolina Ave.
Crewe, VA 23930

(434) 645-9453
bthrower@townofcrewe.com
Brian

Anthony D. Toigo

Citizen Action Officer/MPA Grad Student
Local Government Mgt Certificate Program
County of Stafford

1300 Courthouse Road

Stafford, VA 22555

(540) 658-4159
AToigo@staffordcountyva.gov

Anthony
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Alisande Tombarge

Master’s of Urban & Regional PIing Student
Local Government Mgt Certificate Program
Va Polytechnic Institute and State Univ

atomb@vt.edu
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Paul R. Trapp Jr.

Director of Infrastructure Services
Timmons Group

1001 Boulders Parkway

Suite 300

Richmond, VA 23225

(804) 200-6376
paul.trapp@timmons.com

Paul

Cari M. Tretina
Chief of Staff

County Manager’s Office
County of Henrico

P.O. Box 90775
Henrico, VA 23273
(804) 501-4276
tre08@bhenrico.us

Cari

Andrew O. Trivette
City Manager

City of Williamsburg

401 Lafayette Street
Williamsburg, VA 23185
(757) 220-6106
atrivette@williamsburgva.gov
Andrew

Stuart Turille

Deputy County Administrator
County of Essex

202 S. Church Ln.
Tappahannock, VA 22560
(804) 443-3258
sturille@essex-virginia.org
Stuart
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Valmarie H. Turner
Assistant County Administrator
County of Loudoun

P.O. Box 7000

Leesburg, VA 20177-7000
(703) 777-0502
valmarie.turner@loudoun.gov
Val

Clifton M. Tweedy

Deputy County Administrator
County of Campbell

P.O. Box 100

Rustburg, VA 24588

(434) 332-9528
cmtweedy@co.campbell.va.us
Clif

Marc A. Verniel

Town Manager

Town of Blacksburg

PO Box 90003

Blacksburg, VA 24062-9003
(540) 961-1130
mverniel@blacksburg.gov
Marc

Sonya Waddell

Vice President & Economist
Regional & Community Analysis

Federal Reserve Bank of Richmond

701 E. Byrd St.

Richmond, VA 23219
804-67-2694
Sonya.waddell@rich.frb.org
Sonya

Dale Wagoner

Deputy County Administrator
County of Henry

P.O. Box 7

Collinsville, VA 24078

(276) 634-4604
dwagoner@co.henry.va.us
Dale
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Douglas C. Walker
Deputy County Executive
County of Albemarle

401 Mclntire Rd.
Charlottesville, VA 22902
(434) 296-5841 ext. 3400
dwalker3@albemarle.org
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J. Todd Walters

Town Manager

Town of New Market
PO Box 58

New Market, VA 22844
(540) 740-3432

t.walters@newmarketvirginia.com

Todd

Reid Walters

Town Manager

Town of Independence
P.O. Box 99
Independence, VA 24348
(276) 773-3703
reid@independenceva.com
Reid

Sanford B. Wanner
Retired Manager

Berkley Group

5546 Riverview Rd.
Williamsburg, VA 23188
(757) 365-6204
sandy@bdglic.net
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Andrew Warren
Assistant Town Manager
Town of Christiansburg

100 East Main St.
Christiansburg, VA 24073
(540) 382-6120 ext. 1130
awarren@christiansburg.org
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Andrew Williams
COO

The Berkley Group, LLC
P.O. Box 181

Bridgewater, Virginia 22812
(804) 363-5988
drew@bdgllc.net
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Ryan Winfree
Masters of Public Administration
James Madison University

)

winfrert@jmu.edu
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Town Manager

Town of Christiansburg

100 E. Main Street
Christiansburg, VA 24073
(540) 382-6128 ext. 1119
rwingfield@christiansburg.org
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Deputy City Manager

City of Lynchburg

900 Church St.

Lynchburg, VA 24504

(434) 455-3990
reid.wodicka@lynchburgva.gov
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Neiman C. Young Ph.D.

County Administrator

County of King George

10459 Courthouse Dr., Ste 200
King George, VA 22485

(540) 775-9181
nyoung@co.kinggeorge.state.va.us
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